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Asset Management   
资产管理
Securities   
证券
Commercial Banking/Policy Banking   
商业银行/政策性银行
Financial Advisory   
财务顾问
FinTech   
金融科技
Financial Services   
金融服务
Non-financial   
非金融行业

41.30%

26.09%

 6.52%

 4.35%

 4.35%

 2.17%

15.22%

Investment Research (Primary & Secondary Market)  
投研（一二级市场）
Investment Banking   
投行                                           
Management Trainee   
管理培训生                                  
Sales & Trading   
销售&交易
Risk Management   
风险管理
Others   
其他

39.16%

19.56%

6.52%

6.51%

2.17%

26.08%

Industry

行业
Function

职能

入学前所在雇主行业分类
Industry of Last Employer Before Enrollment

Sub-sector of Finance

金融子行业
Non-financial Industry

非金融行业

Commercial Banking/Policy Banking
商业银行/政策性银行 
Asset Management
资产管理
Private Equity/Venture Capital 
私募股权/风险投资
Financial Advisory 
财务顾问
Financial Service 
金融服务
Securities 
证券
Investment Banking 
投资银行
Private Offering Fund 
私募证券投资基金
Public Offering Fund 
公募基金
Strategic investment 
战略投资

22.71%

18.18%

13.64%

9.09%

9.09%

9.09%

4.55%

4.55%

4.55%

4.55%

Financial
金融行业

Non-financial
非金融行业

42.3% 57.7%

Consulting   
咨询
Auditing   
审计
Manufacturing/Engineering Design 
制造业/工程设计
Consumer Goods/Medical&Healthcare 
消费/医疗&健康
Real Estate   
房地产
Education/Media&Entertainment 
教育/媒体&娱乐
Technology/Internet   
科技/互联网
Legal   
法律
Government   
政府 
Others   
其他

26.66%

13.34%

13.34%

10%   

10%   

10%   

6.67% 

3.33% 

3.33% 

3.33% 

2023届全日制金融MBA概况  
Class Profile of Full-Time MBA of Finance 2023 Graduates

52

Total Graduates
总毕业生人数

32

Continuing
Education
继续求学

Starting
Business
创业

46

Accepted Offers
已签约

97.9%

Placement Rate
签约率

985 University
985院校
211 University (Including Liang Cai + Yi Mao)    
211院校（含两财一贸）
Overseas Universities + Other Universities
海外院校 + 其他院校

34.6%

23.1%

42.3%

Economics/Finance/Management 
经济/金融/管理
Science and Engineering 
理科/工科
Liberal Arts & Others 
文科及其他

55.8%

34.6%

9.6%

Education Background

教育背景
Major

专业背景

P.S.: "Liang Cai, Yi Mao" refer to 

Central University of Finance and Economics, 

Shanghai University of Finance and Economics 

and University of International Business and Economics. 

 

注：“两财一贸”指的是中央财经大学、上海财经大学和对外经济贸易大学。

入学前背景
Background Before Enrollment

上海高级金融学院

www.saif.sjtu.edu.cn
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* Hired two or more FMBA Graduates 

   聘用 2 名及以上金融 MBA 毕业生

2023届全日制金融MBA雇主列表
（按中文拼音首字母排序）
Employer List of Full-Time MBA of Finance 2023 Graduates

A Anker Innvovation 安克创新

C Cai Lian News 财联社

Caitong Securities 财通证券 *

Ivy Capital 常春藤资本

Changjiang Securities 长江证券

D First Capital Securities 第一创业证券

Eastmoney Securities 东方财富证券

G Sinolink Securities 国金证券

Guotai Junan Securities Asset Management 
国泰君安资管

CS Capital 国投招商

Guosen Securities 国信证券

H Haitong Securities 海通证券 *

Hengtong Group 亨通集团

Hua An Fund 华安基金

Yellow River Industrial Co., Ltd.  
黄河实业有限公司

Huatai Securities 华泰证券 *

Huatai United Securities 华泰联合证券

Huawei Technologies 华为

J Jiashi Yunxiang Primary School 
嘉世云翔小学

P Ping An Bank 平安银行

Ping An International Leasing Co., Ltd.  
平安国际租赁有限公司

R PICC Technology 人保科技

S
Shanghai Dongrong Investment 
Management Co., Ltd. 
上海东融投资管理有限公司

Pudong Development Group 
上海浦东发展（集团）有限公司

Shanghai Quanchuang Information 
Technology Co., Ltd. 
上海全创信息科技有限公司

Sharewin Investment 
上海盛宇股权投资基金管理有限公司   

Yunqi Asset Management 
上海云旗私募基金管理有限公司

Suyin Wealth Management 苏银理财

T Tianli Asset Management 
天理（上海）资产管理有限公司

CV Capital 投中资本

Y Glory Ventures 耀途资本

YIMEI Capital (Fund of Funds) 
熠美投资（母基金） 

Z Zheshang Securities Asset Management 
浙商证券资管

CPI Ronghe Financing Lease Co., Ltd. 
中电投融和融资租赁有限公司

ICBC 中国工商银行

Avic Securities 中航证券

China Construction Bank 中国建设银行

CITIC Securities 中信证券

Huliu Investment Management Co., Ltd. 
沪鎏投资管理有限公司

GLP Investment 普洛斯投资
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